





HONG KONG CHINA DRAGON BOAT ASSOCIATION

Founding Member of International Dragon Boat Federation Founding Member of Asian Dragon Boat Federation Affiliate Member of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China Founding Member of Hong Kong Water Sports Council

國際龍舟聯合會創會會員 亞洲龍舟聯會創會會員 中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會附屬會員 香港水上運動議會創會會員

"10th IDBF Club Crew World Championships" Selection Criteria, Enrollment Procedure and Entry Requirement

The 10th IDBF Club Crew World Championships (CCWC) is now open for enrollment. Hong Kong China Dragon Boat Association (HKCDBA) may sanction up to **FIVE** club crews (1 crew, per Club) to participate in each Competition Class - the Premier Division, the U24sDivision; the Senior Division – Senior A (age 40 plus), Senior B (50 plus) Senior C (60 plus) the Junior Division – Junior A (U18) Junior (U16), plus unlimited entries in the BCS and ACS Divisions and the Adaptive Paddlers Division–the Para-dragons. HKCDBA will mark the enrollment for the endorsed club crews through the online system after the verification done. Selection Criteria, Enrollment Procedure and Entry Requirement are as follows:

Selection Criteria:

The selection criteria is formulated with reference to the bulletin of "The 17th Hong Kong Dragon Boat Championships" and "10th IDBF Club Crew World Championships".

1st Priority:

According to the race results of different categories in "The 17th Hong Kong Dragon Boat Championships", the top FIVE teams of the respective categories reserved the first priority to select the category they are willing to join in 2016 CCWC in accordance to their ranking (the participation of CCWC is optional and teams are responsible to initiate their own application);

2nd Priority:

The remaining quota(s) will be open up to all teams participated in "The 17th Hong Kong Dragon Boat Championships", endorsement will be determined by <u>first come first served</u>;

Others:

All 2015-16 Voting / Ordinary Members of HKCDBA are eligible to apply if there are quota(s) left, endorsement will be determined by <u>first come first served</u>.

Date Items			
30 th September 2015	All teams may submit the "Application Form" in person, through fax or email. Submission though postage is not accepted.		
12:00pm 13 th October 2015	Deadline of submitting the "Application Form".		

Enrollment Procedure:

Room 1032, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong 香港銅鑼灣掃桿埔大球場徑一號奧運大樓 1032 室 Tel 電話: (852) 2504 8332 Fax 傳真: (852) 2577 1873 E-mail 電郵: <u>hkdba@hkolympic.org</u> Website 網頁: <u>http://www.hkdba.com.hk</u>

We Awake the World by Dragon Boating 以龍舟喚醒世界



申



HONG KONG CHINA DRAGON BOAT ASSOCIATION

港

Founding Member of International Dragon Boat Federation Founding Member of Asian Dragon Boat Federation Affiliate Member of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China Founding Member of Hong Kong Water Sports Council

國際龍舟聯合會創會會員 亞洲龍舟聯會創會會員 中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會附屬會員 香港水上運動議會創會會員

3:00pm 13 th October 2015	The endorsement result will be available on HKCDBA website;		
	all teams will receive an email reply.		
	All endorsed teams are requested to send an email confirmation on or		
5:00pm 13 th October 2015	before 5:00pm of 13 th October, 2015; if no confirmation is received, t		
	quota(s) will be assigned to other teams in accordance to the priorities		
	being set.		
14 th October 2015	HKCDBA will submit the enrollment list to the Organizer		

Entry Requirement:

- 1. All participating teams are requested to conform to the rules and regulations of Organizer.
- 2. All endorsed teams must be the valid Voting / Ordinary Members of HKCDBA in year 2015-16;
- 3. All fees are responsible by the endorsed teams;
- 4. HKCDBA reserves the right of the final decision on all mentioned arrangements and endorsements;
- 5. All Voting & Ordinary Members of HKCDBA are eligible to apply if there are quota(s) left after the deadline of submitting the "Application Form".



中





HONG KONG CHINA DRAGON BOAT ASSOCIATION

Founding Member of International Dragon Boat Federation 國際龍舟聯合會創會會員 Founding Member of Asian Dragon Boat Federation 亞洲龍舟聯會創會會員 Affiliate Member of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China 中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會附屬會員 Founding Member of Hong Kong Water Sports Council 香港水上運動議會創會會員

10th IDBF Club Crew World Championships Application Form

Name of Voting /	Membership
Ordinary Member:	No
Name of Team:	
Contact Person:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	

ii) Categories to be participated :

Standard Boat							
Division	Premier	Senior A	Senior B	Senior C	18–23	Junior A & B	BCS/ ACS/ ADP
Open 200m							
Open 500m							
Open 2000m							
Women 200m							
Women 500m							
Women 2000m							
Mixed 200m							
Mixed 500m							
Mixed 2000m							

*Under all Mixed categories, the teams are requested to consist of at least 8 female paddlers while not more than 12 female paddlers.

Room 1032, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong 香港銅鑼灣掃桿埔大球場徑一號奧運大樓 1032 室 Tel 電話: (852) 2504 8332 Fax 傳真: (852) 2577 1873 E-mail 電郵: <u>hkdba@hkolympic.org</u> Website 網頁: <u>http://www.hkdba.com.hk</u>

We Awake the World by Dragon Boating 以龍舟喚醒世界



申

或



HONG KONG CHINA DRAGON BOAT ASSOCIATION

鼅

舟

港

Founding Member of International Dragon Boat Federation 國際龍舟聯合會創會會員 Founding Member of Asian Dragon Boat Federation 亞洲龍舟聯會創會會員 Affiliate Member of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China 中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會附屬會員 Founding Member of Hong Kong Water Sports Council 香港水上運動議會創會會員

Small Boat						
Division	Premier	Senior A	Senior B	Senior C	18–23	Junior A & B
Open 200m						
Open 500m						
Open 2000m						
Women 200m						
Women 500m						
Women 2000m						
Mixed 200m						
Mixed 500m						
Mixed 2000m						

*Under all Mixed categories, the teams are requested to consist of at least 8 female paddlers while not more than 12 female paddlers.

iii) Race Results of the "17th Hong Kong Dragon Boat Championships"

	Categories	Event	Result
Ex.	Standard Boat Senior A O40	Open 2000m round race	1 st Runner-up

Signature:

Team Manger:

Date:

Please return the application form to HKCDBA Secretariat on or before 12:00pm 13th October 2015 either in person, by email or fax. Submission though postage is not accepted.

Room 1032, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong 香港銅鑼灣掃桿埔大球場徑一號奧運大樓 1032 室 Tel 電話: (852) 2504 8332 Fax 傳真: (852) 2577 1873 E-mail 電郵: <u>hkdba@hkolympic.org</u> Website 網頁: <u>http://www.hkdba.com.hk</u>

We Awake the World by Dragon Boating 以龍舟喚醒世界